REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 8

*********Counties*********

Cedar

Resource Enhancement and Protection




City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Bennett

Cedar County

FY

1991

Bennett City Park

Recipient: City of West Branch

FY
FY

1992
2015

County Conservation

Beranek Park development
West Branch Village Trail
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2008

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

$26,000

$55,250
$75,000
$156,250

$9,086
$12,415
$13,637
$4,387
$6,121
$4,917
$4,288
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$3,995
$5,992
$4,015
$3,718
$5,785
$4,298
$6,695
$4,341
$6,759
$4,680
$2,962
$183
$115
$6,782
$4,255
$6,705
$4,236
$4,404
$7,007
$4,316
$6,901
$9,627
$5,998



FY 2009 Per population allocations $6,964

FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2010 Per population allocations $6,764
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2011 Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations $5,891
FY 2012 Per population allocations $4,628
FY 2012 Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2013 Per population allocations $4,310
FY 2013 Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2014 Per population allocations $5,865
FY 2014 Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $5,754
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2016 Per population allocations $5,787
FY 2017 Per population allocations $5,953
FY 2017 Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018 Per population allocations $4,437
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2019 Per population allocations $3,644
FY 2020 Per population allocations $4,376
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2021 Per population allocations $4,370
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2022  Per population allocations $4,050
FY 2023  Per county allocations $7,168
FY 2023  Per population allocations $4,117
FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2024  Per population allocations $4,569
FY 2025 Per county allocations $7,588
FY 2025 Per population allocations $2,995
Total: $415,594

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Cedar County Fair Association
FY 1993 Floral Hall restoration $10,000

Recipient: Cedar County Historical Society
FY 2013 Bed Bug School restoration $1,385
FY 2024 Digitization & Microfilm of Tipton Advertising $18,295

Recipient: City of Mechanicsville
FY 2023 Restoration and preservation of historic Spirit $9,669
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Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Open Space

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

County Historical Society
1991 Cedar County Museum

County Historical Society
2023 Hardacre Theater Marquee restoration

Hoover Presidential Library Association
1992 Hoover Birthplace Cottage restoration

lowa Historic Preservation Alliance
1992 Preserving lowa’s Railroad Heritage

Lincoln Way Hotel
1993 Lincoln Hotel restoration - Lowden

Randall and Linda Weaver
2010 Buchanan House relocation

West Branch Heritage Foundation
1990 Heritage Museum building preservation
Total:

Cedar County Treasurer
1998 Local property tax reimbursement
1999 Local property tax reimbursement
2000 Local property tax reimbursement
2001 Local property tax reimbursement
2002 Local property tax reimbursement
2003 Local property tax reimbursement
2004 Local property tax reimbursement
2005 Local property tax reimbursement
2006 Local property tax reimbursement
2007 Local property tax reimbursement
2008 Local property tax reimbursement
2009 Local property tax reimbursement
2010 Local property tax reimbursement
2011 Local property tax reimbursement
2012 Local property tax reimbursement
2013  Local property tax reimbursement
2014 Local property tax reimbursement
2015 Local property tax reimbursement
2016 Local property tax reimbursement
2017 Local property tax reimbursement
2018 Local property tax reimbursement
2019 Local property tax reimbursement
2020 Local property tax reimbursement

$2,000

$32,360

$15,000

$8,925

$15,000

$15,000

$12,310
$139,944

$628
$696
$794
$806
$844
$854
$700
$752
$814
$814
$890
$788
$814
$880
$934
$904
$914
$1,070
$1,114
$1,260
$1,266
$1,242
$1,274



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2021
2022
2023
2024
2025

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY

1997

Roadside Vegetation

Townsend WMA
Total:

Recipient: Cedar County

FY

1997

Seeding equipment

Recipient: Cedar County Secondary Roads

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2019
2022
2024
2024
2024

Equipment- boom mower
Equipment- hydroSeeder

Equipment - herbicide attachments

Equipment - spray rig
Equipment - heavy duty truck

Recipient: City of Durant

FY

2025

Feldham/Mudcreek quality wetland

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation

$1,274
$1,342
$1,282
$1,332
$1,336

$46,125
§73,743

$4,000

$5,310
$13,813
$1,265
$6,325
$4,216

$6,179
$41,108

$5,365
$4,079
$13,092
$3,372
$570
$4,671
$1,345
$1,323
$14,038
$1,234
$3,751
$1,979
$8,614
$5,570
$1,277
$1,348
$3,250
$2,876
$1,229
$609



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2001
2001
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

$7,015
$2,174
$5,335
$2,689
$2,001
$1,992
$8,697
$7,940
$1,985
$2,010
$8,041
$7,370
$2,457
$12,619
$3,576
$11,978
$3,997
$4,100
$12,300
$3,277
$9,828
$7,429
$2,476
$2,218
$6,653
$10,461
$3,283
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
$4,864
$10,091
$12,450
$7,274
$11,361
$5,283
$26,697
$13,692
$44,874
$19,904
$29,165
$22,855
$7,001
$2,926



FY
FY
FY
FY

2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$500,471

Total REAP Allocations in Cedar County: $1,327,110
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