

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 8

*****Counties*****
Cedar



Cedar County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Bennett

FY	1991	Bennett City Park	\$26,000
----	------	-------------------	----------

Recipient: City of West Branch

FY	1992	Beranek Park development	\$55,250
----	------	--------------------------	----------

FY	2015	West Branch Village Trail	\$75,000
----	------	---------------------------	----------

		Total:	\$156,250
--	--	--------	-----------

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
----	------	------------------------	----------

FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$13,637
----	------	----------------------------	----------

FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,387
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,995
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$4,015
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,718
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,298
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,341
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,962
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
----	------	------------------------	-------

FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$115
----	------	----------------------------	-------

FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$4,255
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$4,236
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$4,404
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$4,316
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
----	------	------------------------	---------

FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,998
----	------	----------------------------	---------

FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$6,964
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,764
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,891
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,628
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$4,310
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,865
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,754
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,787
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,953
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,437
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,644
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$4,376
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$4,370
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$4,050
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$4,117
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$4,569
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$2,995
		Total:	\$415,594

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Cedar County Fair Association

FY	1993	Floral Hall restoration	\$10,000
----	------	-------------------------	----------

Recipient: Cedar County Historical Society

FY	2013	Bed Bug School restoration	\$1,385
FY	2024	Digitization & Microfilm of Tipton Advertising	\$18,295

Recipient: City of Mechanicsville

FY	2023	Restoration and preservation of historic Spirit	\$9,669
----	------	---	---------

Recipient: County Historical Society			
FY	1991	Cedar County Museum	\$2,000
Recipient: County Historical Society			
FY	2023	Hardacre Theater Marquee restoration	\$32,360
Recipient: Hoover Presidential Library Association			
FY	1992	Hoover Birthplace Cottage restoration	\$15,000
Recipient: Iowa Historic Preservation Alliance			
FY	1992	Preserving Iowa's Railroad Heritage	\$8,925
Recipient: Lincoln Way Hotel			
FY	1993	Lincoln Hotel restoration - Lowden	\$15,000
Recipient: Randall and Linda Weaver			
FY	2010	Buchanan House relocation	\$15,000
Recipient: West Branch Heritage Foundation			
FY	1990	Heritage Museum building preservation	\$12,310
		Total:	\$139,944

Open Space

Recipient: Cedar County Treasurer			
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$628
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$696
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$794
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$806
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$844
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$854
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$700
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$752
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$814
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$814
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$890
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$788
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$814
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$880
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$934
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$904
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$914
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,070
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,114
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,260
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,266
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,242
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,274

FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,274
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,342
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,282
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,332
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,336

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY	1997	Townsend WMA	\$46,125
		Total:	\$73,743

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Cedar County

FY	1997	Seeding equipment	\$4,000
----	------	-------------------	---------

Recipient: Cedar County Secondary Roads

FY	2019	Equipment- boom mower	\$5,310
FY	2022	Equipment- hydroSeeder	\$13,813
FY	2024	Equipment - herbicide attachments	\$1,265
FY	2024	Equipment - spray rig	\$6,325
FY	2024	Equipment - heavy duty truck	\$4,216

Recipient: City of Durant

FY	2025	Feldham/Mudcreek quality wetland	\$6,179
		Total:	\$41,108

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$5,365
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,079
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$13,092
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,372
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$570
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,671
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,345
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,323
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$14,038
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,234
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$3,751
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,979
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,614
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$5,570
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,277
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,348
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$3,250
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,876
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,229
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$609

FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$7,015
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,174
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$5,335
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$2,689
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$2,001
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$8,697
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$7,940
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,985
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$12,619
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,864
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,450
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,361
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,283
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$26,697
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,692
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$44,874
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$19,904
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$29,165
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$22,855
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,926

FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$500,471

Total REAP Allocations in Cedar County: \$1,327,110